HAL Id: hal-01044669
Submitted on 24 Jul 2014
HAL is a multi-disciplinary open access
archive for the deposit and dissemination of sci-
entific research documents, whether they are pub-
lished or not. The documents may come from
teaching and research institutions in France or

18
List of tables
Table 1. Concrete samples composition and codification
Composition (kg/m
3
) High Performance
Mortar (M)
w/c = 0.3
High Performance
Concrete (HPC)
w/c = 0.3
Ordinary Concrete
(OC)
w/c = 0.5
Codification M 20-120-250-400 HPC 20-120-250-400 OC 20-120-250-400
Limestone 12.5-20 0 579 514
Limestone 5-12.5 0 465 514
Limestone 0-5 739 442 401
Seine 0-4 727 435 401
Silica fume 37 22 0
CPA 52.5 cement 602 0 0
CEM I 52.5 cement 0 360 0
CEM I 32.5 cement 0 0 350
Water 219 136 181
GT Super plasticizer 10 12 0
19
Table 2. Comparison of numerical and experimental data and values of the C constant.
T° (°C)
Experiments
Simulation f0 (kHz) Error (%) C.10-3 (s/m)
f0 (kHz)
High Performance Concrete
20 24.41 24.29 0.481 0.269
120 23.78 23.56 0.921 0.34
250 22.3 22.55 1.115 0.291
400 17.45 16.9 3.152 2.1
Ordinary Concrete
20 22.14 21.76 1.738 0.374
120 21.72 21.31 1.881 0.469
250 19.4 18.73 3.444 1.17
400 15.43 14.08 8.745 11.5
Mortar
20 22.15 22.1 0.224 0.506
120 22.2 22.33 0.566 0.464
250 21 20.87 0.587 0.745
400 19.34 18.28 5.478 1.77